

THE MUNICIPALITY OF CENTRAL ELGIN

ZONING BY-LAW AMENDMENT APPLICATION

Form ZBA-1/2014

OFFICE USE ONLY

Date Stamp - Date Received:

REQUIREMENTS FOR A COMPLETE APPLICATION:			
Note: Until the Municipality of Central Elgin has received the information and			
material requested herein (as required under subsections (10.1) and (10.2) of			
Section 34 and any fee under Section 69(1) of the Planning Act), the			
application will be deemed incomplete and the time periods referred to in			

the sections 34(10.7) and 34(11) of the Act will not begin. Please ensure your

submis	sion includes:	Fee Paid: ☐ Yes ☐ No	
	The completed application form and declarations as required under subsection 34 (10.1) (10.2) of the <i>Planning Act.</i>		
	1 digital copy of sketch/plan showing EXISTING and PROPOSED building(s) and structure(s) on subject lands, where applicable. Digital sketch is to include, for each existing and proposed building or structure, the location including setbacks from lot lines, height and dimensions (or floor areas) in metric units. See Section 22 of this application for more detail.		
	Application Fee made payable to "The Municipality of Central Elgin" A	Application Fee amount: \$ 830.50	
	A Letter of Authorization from the Owner (with dated, original signature Authorization on page 7, if the Owner is not filing the application.	re) OR completion of the Owner's	
	Other information identified through Pre-consultation.		
meeting Planni	LIST THE REPORTS OR STUDIES THAT ACCOMPANY THIS APPLICATION is section applies to all reports that may have been identified as a result as studies required for a complete application. In a studies required for a complete application.	of any pre-application consultation	
D-6 AI	r Quality Study, Servicing Brief		
Prior to propone discussion determina application Date of Staff Con	re-Consultation submitting this application for a Zoning By-law Amendment to the Munish is required to consult with relevant staff. Pre-application consultation ons between the proponent and staff pertaining to the application, and the specific reports, studies and information that may be required to on form as part of a complete application. Has pre-consultation occurre Pre-Consultation: July 9, 2024 httact: Kevin McClure	n is intended to facilitate early to allow staff to assist in	
THIS API	PLICATION PACKAGE MUST BE SUBMITTED TO:		

Personal information is collected under the authority of the Planning Act and will be used only for the purposes of considering and reviewing your application.

Telephone: 519-633-2560

Facsimile: 519-633-6581

Central Elgin Planning Office

9 Mondamin Street, St. Thomas, Ontario N5P 2T9



THE MUNICIPALITY OF CENTRAL ELGIN

ZONING BY-LAW AMENDMENT APPLICATION

I/We hereby apply, as outlined in this application, to the Council of the Corporation of the Municipality of Central Elgin pursuant to the provisions of the Planning Act, for an amendment to the Zoning By-law.

	MHBC Planning (c/o Scott Allen, Partner)			
Address:	540 Bingemans Centre Drive, Suite 200, Kitchener ON N2B 3X9			
Telephone (home):	·	(business) _519-576-6350		
E-Mail:	sallen@mhbcplan.com			
Is the applicant the owne	r of the land? . Yes No	If no, please provide:		
Name of owner:	Lorron Technologies Inc. (c/o Tao La	anford)		
Address:	36 Micro Court, London ON N6E 1X	2		
Telephone (home):		(business) 519-686-1880		
E-Mail:	tao@lorron.com			
Date Lands Acquired:				
Name of Agent (if any):	MHBC Planning (c/o Scott Allen, Par	rtner)		
Address:	540 Bingemans Centre Drive, Suite 2			
Telephone: (home):		(business) 519-576-6350		
E-Mail:	sallen@mhbcplan.com	_ (business)		
Location of Property ("subject lands"): Registered Plan No.: Lot No.(s): PT Lot 16				
Concession No.:		Lot No.(s):		
Reference Plan No.:		Part No.(s):		
Municipal Address:	Part of Lot 16, Concession 15, Belmo	ont		
Name and address of mort	ame and address of mortgagee, holders of charges, or other encumbrances:			
	n Official Plan:			
Municipality of Central Elgi	Designation of the subject lands: Commercial-Industrial			
Municipality of Central Elgi Designation of the subject				

	Current applicable Zoning By-law: Village of Belmont Zoning By-law 91-21 Current applicable zone: holding Industrial-Commercial Special Provision (h1*h2*MC-1)			
Current applicable zone:	noiding in	dustrial-Commercial Spec	cial Provision (h1*h	12*MC-1)
What is the present use(s) of the subject land	s? Vacant develop	ment land	
How long has this use(s)	continued on the sub	pject lands? Decad	des	
What is the proposed use	e(s) of the subject lar	ods? Contractor's yar	rd	
Nature and extent of rez	oning requested: F	Refer to Section 4.5 of the	e enclosed PJR	
Reason(s) for the request	ed rezoning:	o accommodate the propo	osed Contractor's Ya	ard on the subject lands.
Dimension				
Dimensions of the subjection frontage (m): 170 m		on Borden Avenue		
Depth (m): 450 m		on borden Avenue		Street/Road/Highway
Area (m²): 6.9 ha				
By water (Please prov	or municipal road th	at is maintained year-r the parking/docking fac om the subject lands ar	cilities to be used	l and the
Is the purpose of this appl to implement a new area plan or official plan amend	of settlement? TYE	S No If Yes	oundary of an are please provide de	ea of settlement or etails of the official
Is the purpose of this appli If Yes, please provide deta	cation to remove lan Is of the official plan	d from an area of emp or official plan amend	oloyment? Yes ment that deals v	✓ No with the matter:

14.	Particulars of all existing and proposed structures on the subject lands (as applicable - add additional pages if necessary):					
	Not Applicable					
	EXISTING	BUILDING 1	BUILDING 2	BUILDING 3		
	Building type:					
	Length (m):					
	Width (m):					
	Height (m):					
	NI - Control					
	Ground floor area (m2):	3				
	Gross floor area (m²):					
	Parking area (m ²):					
	Rest Oct. / Printed Wilderson - Print):				
	Setback, rear lot line (m)					
	Setback side lot line (m)					
	Sethack side lot line (m)					
	Date constructed:					
	- dea constitucted.					
	Building type:	BUILDING 1 and Appendix A of PJR.	BUILDING 2	BUILDING 3		
	Length (m):					
	Width (m):					
	Height (m): No. of storeys: 1					
	Ground floor area (m ²):					
	Gross floor area (m²):	2,571				
	Parking area (m ²):					
	Setback, front lot line (m)	Assessment of the second				
	setback, real lot line (III).					
	Totalden, state for title (111).					
	Setback, side lot line (m):					
15.	Potable water will be sup	olied to the subject lands thro perated piped water system. operated individual or commu	ugh:			
16.	Sewage disposal will be a	implied to the a fit of the				
20.	Publicly owned and o	pplied to the subject lands the perated sanitary sewage system	rough:			
	Privately owned and	perated samtary sewage system operated individual or commu	em.			
	A privy.	pperated individual of commi	inal septic system.			
	Other means.	Explain:				

If sanitary sewage disposal is to be supplied through a privately owned and operated individual or communal septic system, and more than 4500 litres of effluent will be produced per day as a result, the following reports must be provided with this application: A servicing options report; and A hydrogeological report.
Storm drainage will be supplied to the subject lands through: Publicly owned and operated storm sewer system. Privately owned and operated storm sewer system. Ditches and swales. Other means. Explain:
Has the subject lands ever been the subject of any of the following matters under the Planning Act: (a) For approval of a plan of subdivision under Section 51. Yes No Unknown File No.: Status:
(b) For approval of a consent under Section 53. Yes No Unknown File No.: Status:
(c) For approval of zoning under Section 34.
Has there been an industrial or commercial use, or an orchard, on the subject land or adjacent lands? ☐ Yes ☐ No ☑ Unknown If yes, specify the use(s):
Yes No Unknown If yes, specify the use(s):
Has the grading of the subject land been changed by adding earth or other material(s)? Has a gas station been located on the subject land or adjacent land at any time? Has there been petroleum or other fuel stored on the subject land or adjacent land? Is there reason to believe the subject land may have been contaminated by former uses on the site or adjacent site? What information did you use to determine the answers to the above questions

- 22. This application must be accompanied by a digital sketch, in metric, showing as applicable:
 - The boundaries and dimensions of the subject lands;
 - ✓ The location, size and type of all existing and proposed buildings and structures on the subject land, indicating their distance from the front lot line, rear lot line and side lot lines;
 - ✓ The approximate location of all natural and artificial features (i.e. buildings, railways, roads, watercourses, drainage ditches, rivers or streams, wetlands, wooded areas, wells and septic tanks) that,
 - (i) are located on the subject land and on land that is adjacent to it; and
 - (ii) in the applicant's opinion, may affect the application.
 - The current uses of land that is adjacent to the subject land;
 - ✓ The location, width and name of any roads within or abutting the subject land, indicating whether it is an unopened road allowance, a public traveled road, a private road or a right of way;
 - ✓ If access to the subject lands will be by water only, the location of the parking and docking facilities to be used; and
 - ✓ The location and nature of any easement affecting the subject land.

DECLADATION

This application must be filed with the Central Elgin Planning Office, 9 Mondamin Street, St. Thomas, Ontario, N5P 2T9 or with the Municipality of Central Elgin, 450 Sunset Drive, St. Thomas, Ontario, N5R 5V1, and must be accompanied by the application fee of \$801.75.

PLEASE MAKE CHEQUES PAYABLE TO "THE MUNICIPALITY OF CENTRAL ELGIN"

DECEMBATION.	
ı, Scott Allen	of Township of Ashfield-Colborne-Wawanosh
do solemnly declare that all above statements conta make this solemn declaration conscientiously believ effect as if made under oath and by virtue of the Ca	ained in all of the exhibits transmitted herewith are true, and I
Declared before me at the	
In the County of Huron	of Croden ch
this 23rd day of April A.D. 2025	
Moakley	Signature of Owner or Authorized Agent
A Commissioner, etc.	
Denise Jean Coakley, a Commissioner, etc., Province of Ontario, for Ottewell Lynn Frook Mullen Professional Corporation, Barristers and Solicitors. Expires July 31, 2025.	

OWNER'S AUTHORIZATION:

THIS MUST BE COMPLETED BY THE OWNER IF THE OWNER IS NOT FILING THE APPLICATION

Note: If there are multiple Owners, an authorization letter from each	h Owner (with dated,	original signature) is
required OR each Owner must sign the following authorization.		

I, (we) Lorror Technologies Inc. (Tao Langiord) , being the Applicant(s) and/or registered Owner(s) of the subject lands, hereby authorize MHBC to prepare and submit an Application for a Zoning By-law Amendment. Signature	
Jongford Signature	
74 4 7005	
21-Apr-2025	
Day Month Year	
Municipal Freedom of Information Declaration:	
In accordance with the provisions of the <u>Planning Act</u> , it is the policy of the Municipality of Central Elgin to prov public access to all development applications and supporting documentation.	ide
The state of the s	
In submitting this development application and supporting documentation, I Scott Allen	
(please print name) the ☐Owner ☑ Applicant ☑ Authorized Agent, hereby acknowledge the above-noted policy	/
and provide my consent, in accordance with the provisions of the Municipal Freedom of Information and	
Protection of Privacy Act, that the information on this application and any supporting documentation provided	
by myself, my agents, consultants and solicitors, will be part of the public record and will also be available to the	9
general public.	
I hereby authorize the Municipality of Central Elgin to post a "Possible Land Use Change" sign and allow	
municipal staff to access to the subject lands for purposes of evaluation of the subject application.	
12 11 2010	
$\frac{1}{2}$	
Signature Day Month Year	